Fί	ЯW	PTO-1595	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 01-28-1999

	• • •		• • •	•	• •	•		_, , _,	
I	P	Δ	T	E	N	TS	ON	LY	

Tab settings 😊 🗢 🔻 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	100953062
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re-	
Michael D. Sivells	Name: EMPIRE SPRAY	
ard Barbara A. Sivells	Internal Address:	5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		2600
3 Nature of conveyance:		- S S
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address:	7
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam :	9904 National Turn	pike
Contraction of the contraction o		State: KY ZIP: 402.8
Execution Date January 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address((es) attached? 🔲 Yes — 🔯 Nc
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 299	,	ion is January 15, 1999
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)	
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>David W. Carrithers</u>	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved
Internal Address: <u>CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
	🖸 Enclosed with fi	ing fee
One Paragon Centre	☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Ackdress: 6060 Dutchman's Lane Suite 140	8. Deposit account number	8
City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40205	(Atrach duplicate copy of th	8 nis page it pa≱ing s y deposr ac∞u
DO NOT (SE	THIS SPACE	7007 2909 8
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inverning the original document.	nation is true and correct and a	arly attached copy is a true copy
David W. Carrithers, Reg. No. 35,475 Name of Person Signing	Signature	- 1715 189
	Total number of pages	comprising coxes state 3

REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, Michael D. Sivells of the county of Jefferson, and whose address is 9904 National Turnpike, Fairdale, KY 40118, and I. Barbara A. Sivells of the county of Jefferson, and whose address is 9904 National Turnpike, Fairdale, KY 40118 have invented a design for a "SPRAYER DOLLY" and have executed an application in United States Letters Patent simultaneously herewith; and

Whereas, EMPIRE SPRAYING SYSTEMS, INC., a Kentucky corporation whose principal place of business and address is 9904 National Turnpike, Fairdale, KY 40-18, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire ry entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said EMPIRE SPRAYING SYSTEMS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto. including rights of priority ander the International Convention of Faris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that EMPIRE SPRAYING SYSTEMS INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with EMPIRE SPRAYING SYSTEMS, INC. and to execute without additional consideration and additional documents as deemed necessary by EMPIRE SPRAYING SYSTEMS, INC. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country cf the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0047 Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said EMPIRE SPRAYING SYSTEMS, INC..

STATE OF KENTUCKY) SS: COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Michael D. Sivells on this 15th day of January, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

(seal)

Notary Public Cucuity

State at Large, Kentucky

STATE OF KENTUCKY)SS: COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Barbara A. Sivells on this 15th day of January, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

(seal)

State at Large, Kentucky